PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Powers	08/07/2007
Lars Zender	08/07/2007
Rebecca A. Kohnz	08/07/2007
Scott W. Lowe	08/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory
Street Address:	One Bungtown Road
City:	Cold Spring Harbor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11724

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11893086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: andrew.shiue@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Z. Ying Li

Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000927-0033-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. Ying Li	

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 020973 FRAME: 0089

500544633

001/20=CSHI 0022#page1 tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page1.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page2.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page3.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page4.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page5.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page6.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page7.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page8.tif	
source=CSHL 0033#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020973 FRAME: 0090

Attorney Docket No.: CSHL/033 US

ASSIGNMENT

We,

- (1) Scott Powers
- (2) Lars Zender,
- (3) Rebecca A. Kohnz, and
- (4) Scott W. Lowe,

residing, respectively, at

- (1) One Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York, New York, 11724, USA,
- (2) One Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York, New York, 11724, USA,
- (3) One Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York, New York, 11724, USA, and
- (4) One Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York, New York, 11724, USA

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY, a nonprofit organization existing under the laws of the State of New York and having an office and a place of business at One Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, New York, New York, 11724, USA its successors and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: ROLE OF FGF-20 IN CANCER DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on August 13, 2007, under Serial Number 11/893,086, including any

renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY</u>, its designee, or in our name at <u>COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY</u>'s or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>COLD SPRING HARBOR</u>

<u>LABORATORY</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>COLD SPRING HARBOR</u>

<u>LABORATORY</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of COLD SPRING HARBOR
LABORATORY under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and

3426110 LDOC

procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

It is our intention that this Assignment be effective and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have vested in <u>COLD SPRING HARBOR</u>.

<u>LABORATORY</u> on August 11, 2006, the filing date of United States Provisional Application Nos. <u>60/837,007</u>, respectively.

ASSIGNOR:	and the second		
<i>[-7-07</i>			
	Scott Powers		
On this day of	duly acknowledged to me that such		
Natury Public State of New York Commission Express Sept. 7, 78, 97	Lalisa Jata Notary Public		
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:		
	Syt7 209		
	(2)		
Date	Lars Zender		
On thisday of, 2007,Lars Zender(2) personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.			
	Notary Public		
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:		

Date	Scott Pow
On this day of	, 2007, Scott Powers (1)
ersonally appeared before me, a Nor nd executed the foregoing Assignment ssignment was executed for the use	ent and duly acknowledged to me that such
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:
<u>8/7/2007</u> Date	Lars Zender
On this 2 day of 4	Lars Zender (2) person
peared before me, a Notary Public	in and for <u>Read Grade Marke</u> , and nd duly acknowledged to me that such Assignme
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:
dituniturational control to the cont	7/2/2011

3426110_LDOC

Date		All Rebecca	<u>(3)</u> A. Kohnz
		Rebecca A. Kohnz	
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.			
BARCARA SANTOS Notary Public: State of New York No. 015A5030151 Qualified in Nossau County Commission Expires Sept. 7, 20 2	<u>Zo</u> Notary	Janes Janes Public	••••
(Notarial Seal)	My Cor	nmission Expires:	
		47 7 2009	
		Scott	(4) W. Lowe
On this day personally appeared before me, and executed the foregoing Ass Assignment was executed for the control of the	a Notary Public in an ignment and duly ack	nd fornowledged to me that such	(4)
	Notary 1	Public	
(Notarial Seal)	My Con	nmission Expires:	
			••••

	(3)
Date	Rebecca A. Kohr
personally appeared before me, a Nota	, 2007, Rebecca A. Kohnz (3) ry Public in and for tand duly acknowledged to me that such and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:
	Scott W. Low
personally appeared before me, a Notal and executed the foregoing Assignment Assignment was executed for the uses	ry Public in and for And Scott W. Lowe (4) and duly acknowledged to me that such and purposes therein expressed.
SANCRA DOSICHER NOTORY PUBLIC - State of New York NO. 01006170181 Gualificat in Nassau County Not Commission Ecologia Adv 2, 2011	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:

3426110_LDOC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

COLD SPRING HARBOR LABORATORY

By:	Cariffee Commence of the Comme	- martine de la company de
Name:	JOHN MARONEY	
Title:	Create, Office of Technology Terrents	
O appeared before	n this day of	2007, John Marridgersonally e/16204078 State, and duly
acknowledged th	e executed Assignment on behal	f of the Assignee.
		Lai E. Losse
William moon	Nota Nota	ary Public

Notice (Two terial Seal)

My Commission Expires:

3426110_1.DOC

Page 7 of 7